

The Superior Court COUNTY OF SAN JOAQUIN

222 E. WEBER AVENUE, ROOM 303 STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95202

TELEPHONE (209)468-2827 **WEBSITE** www.stocktoncourt.org

PRESS RELEASE

Contact: Stephanie Bohrer (209) 468-2878

sbohrer@courts.san-joaquin.ca.us

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Monday, October 28, 2013

ASSISTANT COURT EXECUTIVE OFFICER—DEPUTY JURY **COMMISSIONER APPOINTED**

Court Executive Officer Rosa Junqueiro is pleased to announce the appointment of Adrianne Forshay, to the position of Assistant Court Executive Officer/Court Operations and Deputy Jury Commissioner. Ms. Forshay previously served as the Assistant Court Executive Officer for the Superior Court of California, County of Alameda from 2007 to October 2013.

Ms. Forshay joins the Court with extensive experience in all aspects of court administration, operations, and legal services. She first joined the Superior Court of California, County of Alameda 25 years ago as a legal research attorney. She was then promoted to Director of Legal Services, where she was responsible for managing, directing, and coordinating legal research for the judges of the court. She was also instrumental in assisting the Court in the development of court policies and policy revisions.

For the last 6 years at Alameda Superior Court, Ms. Forshay served as the Assistant Court Executive Officer. In this position, she assisted the Court Executive Officer with the management of the Court's non-judicial and administrative operations, functions, and activities. She was responsible for the administration of the Court's Self-Help Center, Legal Research Division, and Planning and Research Bureau. Additionally, she was responsible for the planning, organization, and direction of courtroom clerks and court reporters.

Ms. Forshay holds a Bachelor of Arts from the University of California, Berkeley and a law degree from Golden Gate University School of Law.

Ms. Forshay had this to say about her appointment, "I am truly excited at having the opportunity to work with the judicial officers of the San Joaquin County Superior Court, Rosa Junqueiro, Court Executive Officer, and the employees."

Beginning on November 19, 2013, Ms. Forshay's role with the Court will be to oversee court operations, including clerk's offices, courtroom, and jury service operations. "I look forward to having Ms. Forshay join our organization and am excited to have someone with her experience and qualifications join me in leading the Court. I am very thankful to Donna Tener, who has served this court for over 40 years and more recently as its Interim Deputy Court Executive Officer and wish her well in her much deserved retirement," said Ms. Junqueiro. The Court looks forward to Ms. Forshay contributing to its core mission through serving the public with integrity and professionalism.